
TOWN OF PITTSFIELD 

2024 CONTACT LIST 

PO BOX 915 

175 STATE HWY 80 

NEW BERLIN, NY  13411 

607-847-9885 

 

Shelby Wing – Supervisor    Sandra Clapperton – Town Clerk/Collector 

607-847-8584 – Home    607-847-9885 – Office 

607-244-2940 – Cell     607-847-9908 – Home 

pittsfieldsupervisor@gmail.com   pittsfieldtownclerk@yahoo.com 

 

Liam Keyes – Deputy Supervisor   Jeff Galley – Councilman 

607-767-9319      607-267-2199 

lkeyes@keyenet.com     jeffgalley@gmail.com 

 

Lisa Jackson – Councilwoman   Carl Tice – Councilman 

607-287-6561 – Cell     607-847-6691 – Home 

Ljackson82722@yahoo.com    Ctice1961@yahoo.com 

 

James Wing – Highway Superintendent  Rebecca Ritchey – Deputy Town Clerk 

607-847-8584 – Home    607-847-8078 – Home 

607-437-2368 – Cell     tbritchey@frntiernet.net 

607-847-6524 – Town Garage 

pittsfieldhighway@gmail.com 

 

Gary Carson – Town Justice    Karen Liddle - Justice 

607-287-6612 – Cell     607-435-4454 

607-847-8626 – Office    kliddle@nycourts.gov 

GCarson@nycourts.gov 
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Sherri Falcone – Assessor 

607-434-6504 – Cell 

assessorfalcone@gmail.com 

 

David Merzig – Town Attorney   Julie Polulech – Dog Control 

607-432-4242      607-400-1200 (H) 607-544-4151 (C) 

8-12 Dietz St, Ste 202, Oneonta   ironspike007@gmail.com 

merzig@kehoemerziglaw.com 

 

HISTORICAL SOCIETY 

Sue Ackerman      Karyl Turner 

607-847-6303 – Home    607-847-6513 – Home 

 

 

PLANNING BOARD 

Paul Stein – Chairman    Tom Golden 

607-847-8425 – Home    607-847-8927 – Home 

516-315-9975 – Cell     tom@thomasgolden.net 

Pstein293@gmail.com 

 

Cindy Taren      Larry Keenberg 

cmt3155@live.com 

 

ASSESSEMENT REVIEW BOARD 

Cindy Taren      Zachary Gerard 

cmt3155@live.com     315-314-1521 

       zacharymgerard@gmail.com 
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